THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF EAST FERRIS

BY-LAW NO. 2020-44

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF A SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVAL OF SB-2018-03 (NOSBONSING PARK LIMITED)

WHEREAS the subdivision with Nosbonsing Park Limited was approved by Resolution No. 2019-145 passed by Council on May 28, 2019.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of East Ferris enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Corporation of the Municipality of East Ferris enter into a subdivision agreement with Nosbonsing Park Limited.
- 2. The Mayor and Clerk of The Corporation of the Municipality of East Ferris are hereby authorized to execute that certain Agreement between The Corporation of the Municipality of East Ferris and Nosbonsing Park Limited.

READ A FIRST AND SECOND time this 10th day of November, 2020.

READ A THIRD TIME, AND FINALLY passed this 10th day of November, 2020.

Mayor Pauline Rochefort

Clerk Monica L. Hawkins